1	[Estate of Doris Campos.]
2	
3	Resolution accepting the bequest of Doris Campos on behalf of needy senior residents
4	of San Francisco and designating the Department of Aging and Adult Services as the
5	department to manage the distribution of the estate.
6	WHEREAS, Ms. Doris Campos bequeathed her property located at 2121 Golden Gate
7	Avenue to needy senior residents of San Francisco; and,
8	WHEREAS, Ms. Campos' will requests that her property be "used as a home, shelter
9	or meeting place for needy senior residents of San Francisco. If it is not economically feasible
10	to maintain this property for this purpose, then I direct that it be sold and that the proceeds of
11	the sale be applied for the general care, benefit and welfare of needy senior residents of San
12	Francisco;" and,
13	WHEREAS, Ms. Campos appointed Mr. Gary Lieberman, Esq., as the Executor of her
14	estate. Based upon the condition of the property, Mr. Lieberman obtained approval from the
15	probate court to proceed with the sale of the property; and,
16	WHEREAS, Ms. Campos' intent can best be served if the Department of Aging and
17	Adult Services assumes responsibility under the oversight of the Board of Supervisors for the
18	distribution of the estate consistent with the terms of the will and subject to final approval by
19	the probate court; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco accepts the bequest of Doris
21	Campos on behalf of needy senior residents of San Francisco; and, be it
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Executor is authorized to seek approval from the
23	probate court for the designation of the Department of Aging and Adult Services as the City
24	department that will be responsible for managing the expenditures from the estate consistent
25	

1	with the terms of the will and under the oversight of the Board of Supervisors and the probate
2	court; and, be it
3	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Department of Aging and Adult Services shall secure
4	approval by resolution and by the probate court of a plan for the expenditures of the Campos
5	estate consistent with the terms of the will prior to making distributions to needy senior
6	residents of San Francisco.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25